Proxy Voting Summary Report Date Range:  01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

GREAT-WEST LIFECO INC. Annual
ISIN CA39138C1068 Meeting Date 08-May-25
Ticker GWLIF Deadline Date 05-May-25
Country Canada Record Date 13-Mar-25
Blocking No Vote Date 05-May-25

1A Elect Michael R. Amend Management For For For
1B Elect Deborah J. Barrett Management For For For
1C Elect Robin A. Bienfait Management For For For
1D Elect Heather E. Conway Management For For For
1E Elect Marcel R. Coutu Management For For For
1F Elect André Desmarais Management For For For

Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered
affiliates or insiders and sit on the
Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation
Committees.

Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are
the founders and have created a lot of value for
shareholders.

09-Jul-25 lof6



Proxy Voting Summary Report Date Range:  01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

1G Elect Paul Desmarais, Jr. Management For For For

Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered
affiliates or insiders and sit on the
Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation
Committees.
Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are
the founders and have created a lot of value for
shareholders.
1H Elect Gary A. Doer Management For For For

Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered
affiliates or insiders and sit on the
Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation
Committees.
Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are
the founders and have created a lot of value for
shareholders.
1l Elect Claude Généreux Management For For For

Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered
affiliates or insiders and sit on the
Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation
Committees.

Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are
the founders and have created a lot of value for
shareholders.

1 Elect Jake P. Lawrence Management For For For
1K Elect Paula B. Madoff Management For For For
1L Elect Paul A. Mahon Management For For For
M Elect Susan J. McArthur Management For For For
1N Elect R. Jeffrey Orr Management For For For

Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered
affiliates or insiders and sit on the
Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation
Committees.

Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are
the founders and have created a lot of value for
shareholders.

09-Jul-25 20f6



Proxy Voting Summary Report Date Range:  01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

10 Elect James P. O' Sullivan Management For For For

Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered
affiliates or insiders and sit on the
Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation
Committees.

Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are
the founders and have created a lot of value for

shareholders.
1P Elect T. Timothy Ryan Management For For For
1Q Elect Dhvani D. Shah Management For For For
1R Elect Siim A. Vanaselja Management For For For
1S Elect Brian E. Walsh Management For For For
02 Appointment of Auditor Management For For For
03 Amendments to Articles Regarding Common Share Management For For For
Dividend Provision
04 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation Management For For For
05 Amendment to the Stock Option Plan Management For For For
06 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Achieving Net Zero Shareholder Against For Against
Target
T1- National Bank Preferred T1-000000285.1 Trust Banque Nationale 12,271 05-May-25
000000285 Equity Income Fund CAD
&U
T1- National Bank Preferred T1-000000285.1 Trust Banque Nationale 34,249 05-May-25
000000285 Equity Income Fund CAD
&U
T1- National Bank Preferred T1-000000285.1 Trust Banque Nationale 48,763 05-May-25
000000285 Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

09-Jul-25 30f6



Proxy Voting Summary

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

T1-
000000285

T1-
000000285

T1-
000000285

T1-
000000285

T1-
000000285

T1-
000000285

T1-
000000285

T1-
000000285

09-Jul-25

National Bank Preferred
Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

National Bank Preferred
Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

National Bank Preferred
Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

National Bank Preferred
Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

National Bank Preferred
Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

National Bank Preferred
Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

National Bank Preferred
Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

National Bank Preferred
Equity Income Fund CAD
&U

T1-000000285.1

T1-000000285.1

T1-000000285.1

T1-000000285.1

T1-000000285.1

T1-000000285.1

T1-000000285.1

T1-000000285.1

Trust Banque Nationale

Trust Banque Nationale

Trust Banque Nationale

Trust Banque Nationale

Trust Banque Nationale

Trust Banque Nationale

Trust Banque Nationale

Trust Banque Nationale

Totals

57,691

102,770

117,354

131,876

209,027

246,011

288,528

752,642

2,001,182

Report Date Range:

01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

05-May-25

05-May-25

05-May-25

05-May-25

05-May-25

05-May-25

05-May-25

05-May-25

40f6



Proxy Voting Summary

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

SAGEN MI CANADA INC

Report Date Range:

01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

Annual

ISIN
Ticker
Country

Blocking

CA37252B1022

MIC.PR.A

Canada

No

Meeting Date
Deadline Date
Record Date

Vote Date

11-Jun-25
06-Jun-25
29-Apr-25

19-May-25

1A

1B

1C

1D

1E

1F

1G

1H

1l

09-Jul-25

Elect Dana Ades-Landy
Elect Sophia Chen
Elect Meggie Daoust
Elect Sharon Giffen
Elect Stuart Levings
Elect Philip Mayers
Elect Erson Olivan

Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered
affiliates or insiders and sit on the
Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation
Committees.

Elect Neil Parkinson

Elect Michael D. Penner

Management
Management
Management
Management
Management
Management

Management

Management

Management

For

For

For

For

For

For

For

For

For

For For
For For
For For
For For
For For
For For
Against Against
For For
For For
50f 6



Proxy Voting Summary Report Date Range:  01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

1 Elect David Planques Management For Against Against
Vote Note: Board is less than 50% independent.
1K Elect Rajinder Singh Management For For For
2 Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees Management For For For
T1- National Bank Preferred T1-000000285.1 Trust Banque Nationale 29,259 19-May-25
000000285 Equity Income Fund CAD
&U
Totals 29,259
6 of 6

09-Jul-25



