NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

Report Date Range: 01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

GREAT-WEST LIFECO INC.

Annual

ISIN	CA39138C1068	Meeting Date	08-May-25
Ticker	GWLIF	Deadline Date	05-May-25
Country	Canada	Record Date	13-Mar-25
Blocking	No	Vote Date	05-May-25

Proposal Number	Proposal	Proponent	Mgmt Rec	Vote	For/Against Mgmt	
1A	Elect Michael R. Amend	Management	For	For	For	
1B	Elect Deborah J. Barrett	Management	For	For	For	
1C	Elect Robin A. Bienfait	Management	For	For	For	
1D	Elect Heather E. Conway	Management	For	For	For	
1E	Elect Marcel R. Coutu	Management	For	For	For	
1F	Elect André Desmarais	Management	For	For	For	

Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered affiliates or insiders and sit on the

Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation Committees.

Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are the founders and have created a lot of value for shareholders.

1 of 6 09-Jul-25

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

1G	Elect Paul Desmarais, Jr.	Management	For	For	For
	Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered affiliates or insiders and sit on the Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation Committees. Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are the founders and have created a lot of value for shareholders.				
1H	Elect Gary A. Doer	Management	For	For	For
	Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered affiliates or insiders and sit on the Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation Committees. Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are the founders and have created a lot of value for shareholders.				
11	Elect Claude Généreux	Management	For	For	For
	Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered affiliates or insiders and sit on the Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation Committees. Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are the founders and have created a lot of value for shareholders.				
1J	Elect Jake P. Lawrence	Management	For	For	For
1K	Elect Paula B. Madoff	Management	For	For	For
1L	Elect Paul A. Mahon	Management	For	For	For
1M	Elect Susan J. McArthur	Management	For	For	For
1N	Elect R. Jeffrey Orr	Management	For	For	For
	Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered affiliates or insiders and sit on the Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation Committees. Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are the founders and have created a lot of value for shareholders.				

Report Date Range:

01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

2 of 6 09-Jul-25

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

Report Date Range:	01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25
--------------------	------------------------

10	Elect James P. O' Sullivan	Management	For	For	For
	Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered affiliates or insiders and sit on the Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation Committees. Reponse from WM; Vote FOR all nominees. They are the founders and have created a lot of value for shareholders.				
1P	Elect T. Timothy Ryan	Management	For	For	For
1Q	Elect Dhvani D. Shah	Management	For	For	For
1R	Elect Siim A. Vanaselja	Management	For	For	For
1S	Elect Brian E. Walsh	Management	For	For	For
02	Appointment of Auditor	Management	For	For	For
03	Amendments to Articles Regarding Common Share Dividend Provision	Management	For	For	For
04	Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation	Management	For	For	For
05	Amendment to the Stock Option Plan	Management	For	For	For
06	Shareholder Proposal Regarding Achieving Net Zero Target	Shareholder	Against	For	Against

Account Number	Account Name	Custodian A/C No	Custodian	Ballot Shares	Shares Held	Vote Date
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	12,271		05-May-25
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	34,249		05-May-25
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	48,763		05-May-25

09-Jul-25

000000285

T1-

& Ü

000000285 Equity Income Fund CAD & U

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

Equity Income Fund CAD

National Bank Preferred

T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	57,691	05-May-25
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	102,770	05-May-25
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	117,354	05-May-25
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	131,876	05-May-25
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	209,027	05-May-25
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	246,011	05-May-25
T1-	National Bank Preferred	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	288,528	05-May-25

T1-000000285.1 Trust Banque Nationale

Totals 2,001,182

752,642

Report Date Range:

01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

05-May-25

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

Report Date Range: 01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25

SAGEN MI CANADA INC

ISIN	CA37252B1022	Meeting Date	11-Jun-25
Ticker	MIC.PR.A	Deadline Date	06-Jun-25
Country	Canada	Record Date	29-Apr-25
Blocking	No	Vote Date	19-May-25

Proposal Number	Proposal	Proponent	Mgmt Rec	Vote	For/Against Mgmt
1A	Elect Dana Ades-Landy	Management	For	For	For
1B	Elect Sophia Chen	Management	For	For	For
1C	Elect Meggie Daoust	Management	For	For	For
1D	Elect Sharon Giffen	Management	For	For	For
1E	Elect Stuart Levings	Management	For	For	For
1F	Elect Philip Mayers	Management	For	For	For
1G	Elect Erson Olivan	Management	For	Against	Against
	Vote Note: Vote against nominees that are considered affiliates or insiders and sit on the Nominating/Governance, Audit, or Compensation Committees.				
1H	Elect Neil Parkinson	Management	For	For	For
11	Elect Michael D. Penner	Management	For	For	For

09-Jul-25 5 of 6

NBI Active Canadian Preferred Share

Report Date Range:	01-Jul-24 to 30-Jun-25
--------------------	------------------------

1J	Elect David Planques	Management	For	Against	Against
	Vote Note: Board is less than 50% independent.				
1K	Elect Rajinder Singh	Management	For	For	For
2	Appointment of Auditor and Authority to Set Fees	Management	For	For	For

Account Number	Account Name	Custodian A/C No	Custodian	Ballot Shares	Shares Held	Vote Date
T1- 000000285	National Bank Preferred Equity Income Fund CAD & U	T1-000000285.1	Trust Banque Nationale	29,259		19-May-25
			Totals	29,259		

09-Jul-25 6 of 6